MONTVALE COMMUNITY CAMERA

Neighbors helping each other to keep our community safe



By registering your home or business surveillance cameras you can help the police solve crimes within our community

MONTVALE COMMUNITY CAMERA

The Montvale Community Camera is a new safety program instituted by the Montvale Police Department. By simply registering, your home or business surveillance system with the Montvale Police Department you can be an invaluable asset in solving crimes in your neighborhood. If a crime occurs within your neighborhood, the Montvale Police may contact you and request a copy of recent video footage. This footage may help establish leads, identify suspects and save valuable investigative time.

Your camera information will be registered with the police department. By doing so, the Montvale Police Department will be able to easily map out locations of cameras throughout town. The Montvale Community Camera does not provide the Montvale Police Department with direct access to your camera systems. Residents and businesses will be contacted by MPD only if an incident occurs within their camera's coverage area, to assist law enforcement in investigations.

How It Works

1. Registration

- Registration is a simple two-step process. First provide basic contact information and tell us where your cameras are located. There is NO cost to register.
- Please send completed form by email (MontvalePD@montvaleboro.org), fax (201-391-6379), and mail or drop off in person at Montvale Police Headquarters located at 12 Mercedes Drive.

2. Confirmation

- Once you have completed and submitted the registration form, a member of the Montvale Police Department will contact you and confirm your information.
- The Montvale Police Department will only contact you if there is an incident in your area. Police personnel may request a copy of any video captured by your cameras, which may assist in the investigation. The name of the camera owner is confidential.

Residence **Business** Name: Company Name: Street Address: City, State, ZIP Code: Primary Contact Phone Number: Cell Phone Number: Fax Number: ____ Email Address: Number of Cameras: Camera System Brand: Area of Coverage (Describe camera angles): How Long is The Video Saved For? Additional Remarks: Terms and Conditions: Montvale Community Cameras goal is to create a safer community through partnering residents and businesses with the Montvale Police Department. By joining the Montvale Community Camera program the registrants agree to the following terms and conditions: 1. Any video collected by the Montvale Police Department relating to any incident may be used in the investigation and as evidence during any stage of the investigation. 2. Video footage provided to the Montvale Police Department is reserved for official law enforcement use only 3. Under no circumstances shall registrants construe they are acting as an agent/employee of the Montvale Police Department through the Community Camera program. 4. When necessary the Montvale Police Department will contact you directly using the information you have provided to obtain surveillance video footage. 5. You agree not to release any video footage or still images to the media without consulting with the Montvale

By signing I agree to the terms and conditions above,

Signature_____ Date____

Police Department.